**REEL: 015389 FRAME: 0362** 

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	PATENTS OF	NLY	Attorney Docket No.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Steven John Simske     Hewlett-Packard Espanola, S.L.			ess of receiving party(i KARD DEVELOPMENT 17070	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	<del></del>	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 9/2/2004; 9/24	/2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent				
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new appli	cation, execution da	ate of the application i	s:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	)
Application No.: 10/884,516	Date Filed: 07	//02/2004		
Confirmation No.: 6914	Additional number	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of	f applications and pate	ents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		7, Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
		Enclose		
		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Accou	int Number: 08-2025	<u>.                                    </u>
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge an true copy of the original documen	d belief, the foregoing	information is true a		
David S. Thompson	(land 2)	Many sun	Nov 17, 2	004
Name of Person Signing To	Signature tal number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, atta		:: <u>4</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet inform Mail Stop Assigns Director of the US F PC	nent Recordation Service Patent and Trademark Of 1 Box 1450	fice	
	Alexandria	i, VA 22313-1450	PATENT	

When recorded pressie return to:

HEWILETT PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Bex 272400 Fort Collins, Coloredo 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_200309314-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in the Hewlett-Packard

and assigns, the entire right, application for Letters Patent of	title and interest	, including the right	transfer to HPDC, its successors of priority, in, to and under an
IMAGE REPRODUCTION			
Filing date: July, 2nd 2004		Application No.:	10/884,516
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), Letters Patent, and any and all may be granted thereon or the Patent.	divisionals, and re I Letters Patent of t erefor, and any rei	newais of and subst he United States and ssues, or reexaminat	nd any and all continuations itutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which ions, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be held and enjoyed the full end of the term or term	ed by HPDC, its sui ms for which said ly as the same w	ccessors, assigns, no Letters Patent respec	r name for Letters Patent in any minees or legal representatives, to tively may be granted, reissued o l and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we have not executed a covenant and agree that I/we deliver all such papers as mimprovement(s), said application legal representatives, and I/w respecting said invention(s) or legal proceedings, to sign all C-I-P's, reissue and foreign agreeverything possible to aid HP and enforce, for its or their owin any and all countries proceoperation and assistance are	and will not execut will, each time a ray be necessary or on and said Letters a gree to commit improvement(s), so lawful papers, to oplications, to make DC, its successors on benefit, proper poided the expense paid by HPDC;	te any agreement in dequest is made, and or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its unicate to HPDC, or aid application and se execute all disclaims all rightful oaths and assigns, nominees a stent protection for se which may be income.	entire interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith, and I/we furthe without undue delay, execute and it the title to sald invention(s) of successors, assigns, nominees of to its nominee, all known facts aid Letters Patent, to testify in any ers and divisionals, continuations it declarations, and generally to defand legal representatives to obtain said invention(s) or improvement(securred by me/us in lending such
States and any official of any patents on applications as afor any and all Letters Patent for	country or countriduresald, to issue to said invention(s) or be issued and gra	≋ foreign to the Unito HPDC, as assignee of ∙improvement(s), incl	ents and Trademarks of the United ed States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest uding any and all Letters Patent o ult of the application aforesaid, in
said application now identified same shall have been made kr	d by the attorney on nown to them by th	locket number and til e United States Pater	
IN NITNESS WHEREOF A	/we hereunto set m	sy/our hand(s) and sea Assignment Signed:	al(s): 2 Sept. 2004
Inventor's Typed Name: Steven John	Simake	Date Application	Signed: 2 Sept.200)
State of	)		
County of	) ss.: )		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of satisfa	conally appeared <u>Steve</u> ctory evidence to be the	n John Simake who is person who acknowledged the foregoin
			Notary Public My communion expires:

Ray 05/04 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 015389 FRAME: 0363

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Oscar MARTINEZ, Steve John SIMSKE, Jordi ARNABAT and Ramon VEGA are inventors of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/884,516 filed 2<sup>rd</sup> July 2004 and entitled "IMAGE REPRODUCTION"

WHEREAS, the said Oscar MARTINEZ, Jordi ARNABAT and Ramon VEGA were at the material time, employees of HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. (a Spanish Company).

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. is by operation of Article 15, Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 1986 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. and Hewlett-Packard Company (A Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, Colifornia), and a further agreement between Hewlett-Packard Company and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, USA), the latter agreement also including the transfer to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. of the right to claim convention priority from applications filed in the name of Hewlett-Packard Company in respect of the invention, HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L., at the direction of Hewlett-Packard Company, hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute on application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application:

Serial No.: 10/884,516 filed: 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2004

entitled: IMAGE REPRODUCTION

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

2<sup>rd</sup> September 2004 Oscar MARTINEZ on executed by 2<sup>rd</sup> September 2004 executed by Steve John SIMSKE QΠ Jordi ARNABAT 3<sup>rd</sup> September 2004 executed by QΠ 13th September 2004 Romon VEGA on executed by

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed potent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. and Hewlett-Packard Company, and Hewlett-Packard Company and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L.

HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.I.

2004 11:10 FR LEE - HAYES

By: Mere Action

Title: Controller

Page: 24 to 20 4 270 4

RECORDED: 11/17/2004

700700214.3

PATENT REEL: 01<u>5</u>389, <u>F</u>RA<u>MĘ: 03</u>64<sub>∗</sub>